

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9488/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in SA No.987/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUNNAR PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS Respondent(s)

I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pushpa K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve a copy of the
special leave petition upon the Standing Counsel for the State
of Uttar Pradesh, whose name shall be shown by the Registry in
the Cause List on the next date of hearing.
List next week.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER