

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22082/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in SA No.987/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUNNAR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pushpa Kumari Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Two weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master